

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3190/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2008 in
485/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

CRLA No.

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with office report on default)

Date: 20/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the office report dated 18th January, 2010.
Since the spare copies for issuance of notice has been
filed, though out of time, let the same be accepted and
let steps be taken thereupon.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master